Prefix & #
SSCI75
APEL390

18301
LIB307
18401

Prefix & #
WR121
WR122

ENG136

ENG201
ENG216
WR227

WR241

ENG253

WR330

WR348

ENG382

ENG390

WR436

Prefix & #

COM111

COM152

BA225

COM325

COM340

COM350

COM355

BA312

WR329

Prefix & #

ART299
BA131
HTM100
HUM130
BA106
BA223
BT201M
BA101
BA110X
BA211
MTH105
CS120

Composition of Degree in Integrative Studies for Marlee Goodnight

Title
Degree Planning
Portfolio Development

Introduction to Integrative Studies
Online Research Tools
Interdisciplinary Studies Capstone

Title

Expository Prose Writing/English Comp.

English Comp/Argumentative Writing
English Literature aka ENG 103/LDT

Shakespeare
Film as Literature

Technical Report Writing
Intro to Imaginative Writing/Fiction

Survey of American Literature

Digital Rhetoric

Intermediate Writing in Genres

American Literature after 1865

Multicultural Literature in Film & Novels

Themes: Rhetoric of Food

Title
Interpersonal Communication

Intro to Web Design

Business Communications

Intercultural Communications

Interview Strategies

Public Relations Principles & Practices

Organizational Communications

Principles of Marketing

Grant Writing

Title

Desktop Publishing
Business Data Processing
Hospitality & Tourism
Building a Team

Casino Games Management
Principles of Marketing
Microsoft Office- Word 2018
Intro to Business-Global Environment
Microsoft Office- Excel 2018
Principles of Accounting
Intro to Contemporary Math
Concepts in Computing

Semester
& Year
Fall 2019

Fall 2019

Fall 2019
Winter 2020
Fall 2020

Mode
of Ins.
Online

FoF

Online
Online
Online

Semester Mode of
& Year Ins.
Winter 1990 F2F
Spring 1990  F2F
Spring 1990  F2F
Winter 2020  Online
Spring 1996  F2F
Spring 1995  F2F
Fall 1990 F2F
Spring 2018 Online
Summer 2020 Online
Summer 2020 Online
Summer 2020 Online
Summer 2020 Online
Fall 2020 Online

Description

Used to how to use the course list and tools needed to focus my degree intent.
Will give me a definitive way to show how portions of my work life has added to my
ability to communicate and perform at a higher level of understanding.

Learning what Integrative/Interdisciplinary Studies entails.

Learning methods to use scholary research methods within Pierce Library & WWW
Completing our method of introduction as students of Integrative Studies.

Integrated Studies Minor #1: Writing & Literature

Description

Basics of Composition of creating the parts needed to compete a body of writing.
Study of how & why we write in the methods that we do, usually with the goal of making
a particular point clear.

Basics of English Literature or Works Written in English History.

Provides an understanding of the writing of William Shakespear in the context of
Elizabethan History.

Film as literature showcased by example with the Triumph of the Will and others.

How to clearly explain a process or situation. | always thought of it as an hourglass,
main idea, why this is right, restate main idea.

Reading (& | say writing) fiction allows us to merge our own lives with those of the
characters. This helps be able to take on multiple perspectives.

Provided a lovely understanding of the politics of American Literature in the late 1700s
thru the late 1800s. Very informative class.

A very informative class regarding the use of rhetoric in our digital age. Information on
the effects of social media on the politics of our age as well as how it affects many other
layers of human interaction.

A very personal oriented class allowing you to begin to understand the process of
writing at a professsional leve.

A powerful introduction to alternate realities for people of different ethnicticities and sex
in America through the written word. A standout would be the works of Toni Morrison.

A modern explaination of the influence of enthnecticity in English based society,
showcased in film and the written word.

A powerful explaination of how our culture of food and understanding of food production
and the agricultural literature we believe we understand has been twisted by politics
and big business.

Integrated Studies Minor #2: Communication

Semester
& Year

Winter 1990

Fall 2019

Spring 1995

Spring 2020

Winter 2020

Spring 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Fall 2020

Semester

& Year
Winter 1996
Fall 2017
Fall 2017
Fall 2017
Fall 2017
Winter 2018
Winter 2018
Winter 2018
Spring 2018
Fall 2018
Winter 2019
Winter 2019

Mode
of Ins.

FoF

Online

FoF

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Description

This was satisfied by a class | took in 1990 called Fundementals of Communication. |
believe the title is self explanitory.

Giving me graphic design tools to broaden my ability to effectively share thoughts in a
graphic manner. Plus | get to learn Photoshop!

| took this class for my employer when | worked at AmeriTitle. It was intended to
provide a jump off point for business communications and also to provide a starting
point for management training.

In today's global society it is important to be respectful of the communication styles of
other cultures in many different contexts. This course gives you a good foundation in
that type of communication.

This course provides information and suggestions regarding a variety of interview
situations. Items such as reporting, job seeking, and information gathering techniques
were included.

This course teaches you the history of public relations in the United States. It shares by
explaintion of the variety of ways in which it significantly effects the perceptions of a
variety of entities. From World Government to the Pineapple business. Extremely
informative and influentual.

This communication class teaches you the dynamics of a variety of organizations. From
schools to corporations to government and more. A very eye opening understanding of

the dynamics of many differnet organizations.

An indepth study of things such as what marketing truly is, how to organize and plan
marketing strategy, the marketing environment, customer behavior, the importance of
research and how to place your product in the market and the tools you need to do this
correctly.

Provides the information and stratedgy needed to apply and receive a grant from a
variety of sources.

Business Related Studies

Mode
of Ins.
F2F

Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online

Description

Introduction to Business related document publication.

Refresher on current methods.

Introduction to the principles of the modern tourism & hospitatlity industries.
Principles of Team Building in an online environment.

Introduction to the structures within Casino Industry

Introduction to the history of Marketing and its effects on modern Marketing.
Current uses and functions of Microsoft Office -Word

Business in todays Global Environment -an introduction.

Current uses and functions of Microsoft Office -Excel

Basics of Accounting

Introduction to modemn statistics & voting methodologies

Modern Computers, Components & Concepts.

Degree Completed December 2020



