

Composition of Degree in Integrative Studies for Marlee Goodnight

Prefix & #	Title	Semester & Year	Mode of Ins.	Description
SSCI175	Degree Planning	Fall 2019	Online	Used to how to use the course list and tools needed to focus my degree intent.
APEL390	Portfolio Development	Fall 2019	F2F	Will give me a definitive way to show how portions of my work life has added to my ability to communicate and perform at a higher level of understanding.
IS301	Introduction to Integrative Studies	Fall 2019	Online	Learning what Integrative/Interdisciplinary Studies entails.
LIB307	Online Research Tools	Winter 2020	Online	Learning methods to use scholarly research methods within Pierce Library & WWW
IS401	Interdisciplinary Studies Capstone	Fall 2020	Online	Completing our method of introduction as students of Integrative Studies.

Integrated Studies Minor #1: Writing & Literature

Prefix & #	Title	Semester & Year	Mode of Ins.	Description
WR121	Expository Prose Writing/English Comp.	Winter 1990	F2F	Basics of Composition of creating the parts needed to compete a body of writing.
WR122	English Comp/Argumentative Writing	Spring 1990	F2F	Study of how & why we write in the methods that we do, usually with the goal of making a particular point clear.
ENG136	English Literature aka ENG 103/LDT	Spring 1990	F2F	Basics of English Literature or Works Written in English History.
ENG201	Shakespeare	Winter 2020	Online	Provides an understanding of the writing of William Shakespeare in the context of Elizabethan History.
ENG216	Film as Literature	Spring 1996	F2F	Film as literature showcased by example with the Triumph of the Will and others.
WR227	Technical Report Writing	Spring 1995	F2F	How to clearly explain a process or situation. I always thought of it as an hourglass, main idea, why this is right, restate main idea.
WR241	Intro to Imaginative Writing/Fiction	Fall 1990	F2F	Reading (& I say writing) fiction allows us to merge our own lives with those of the characters. This helps be able to take on multiple perspectives.
ENG253	Survey of American Literature	Spring 2018	Online	Provided a lovely understanding of the politics of American Literature in the late 1700s thru the late 1800s. Very informative class.
WR330	Digital Rhetoric	Summer 2020	Online	A very informative class regarding the use of rhetoric in our digital age. Information on the effects of social media on the politics of our age as well as how it affects many other layers of human interaction.
WR348	Intermediate Writing in Genres	Summer 2020	Online	A very personal oriented class allowing you to begin to understand the process of writing at a professional level.
ENG382	American Literature after 1865	Summer 2020	Online	A powerful introduction to alternate realities for people of different ethnicities and sex in America through the written word. A standout would be the works of Toni Morrison.
ENG390	Multicultural Literature in Film & Novels	Summer 2020	Online	A modern explanation of the influence of ethnicity in English based society, showcased in film and the written word.
WR436	Themes: Rhetoric of Food	Fall 2020	Online	A powerful explanation of how our culture of food and understanding of food production and the agricultural literature we believe we understand has been twisted by politics and big business.

Integrated Studies Minor #2: Communication

Prefix & #	Title	Semester & Year	Mode of Ins.	Description
COM111	Interpersonal Communication	Winter 1990	F2F	This was satisfied by a class I took in 1990 called Fundamentals of Communication. I believe the title is self explanatory.
COM152	Intro to Web Design	Fall 2019	Online	Giving me graphic design tools to broaden my ability to effectively share thoughts in a graphic manner. Plus I get to learn Photoshop!
BA225	Business Communications	Spring 1995	F2F	I took this class for my employer when I worked at AmeriTitle. It was intended to provide a jump off point for business communications and also to provide a starting point for management training.
COM325	Intercultural Communications	Spring 2020	Online	In today's global society it is important to be respectful of the communication styles of other cultures in many different contexts. This course gives you a good foundation in that type of communication.
COM340	Interview Strategies	Winter 2020	Online	This course provides information and suggestions regarding a variety of interview situations. Items such as reporting, job seeking, and information gathering techniques were included.
COM350	Public Relations Principles & Practices	Spring 2020	Online	This course teaches you the history of public relations in the United States. It shares by explanation of the variety of ways in which it significantly effects the perceptions of a variety of entities. From World Government to the Pineapple business. Extremely informative and influential.
COM355	Organizational Communications	Fall 2020	Online	This communication class teaches you the dynamics of a variety of organizations. From schools to corporations to government and more. A very eye opening understanding of the dynamics of many different organizations.
BA312	Principles of Marketing	Fall 2020	Online	An in-depth study of things such as what marketing truly is, how to organize and plan marketing strategy, the marketing environment, customer behavior, the importance of research and how to place your product in the market and the tools you need to do this correctly.
WR329	Grant Writing	Fall 2020	Online	Provides the information and strategy needed to apply and receive a grant from a variety of sources.

Business Related Studies

Prefix & #	Title	Semester & Year	Mode of Ins.	Description
ART299	Desktop Publishing	Winter 1996	F2F	Introduction to Business related document publication.
BA131	Business Data Processing	Fall 2017	Online	Refresher on current methods.
HTM100	Hospitality & Tourism	Fall 2017	Online	Introduction to the principles of the modern tourism & hospitality industries.
HUM130	Building a Team	Fall 2017	Online	Principles of Team Building in an online environment.
BA106	Casino Games Management	Fall 2017	Online	Introduction to the structures within Casino Industry
BA223	Principles of Marketing	Winter 2018	Online	Introduction to the history of Marketing and its effects on modern Marketing.
BT201M	Microsoft Office- Word 2018	Winter 2018	Online	Current uses and functions of Microsoft Office -Word
BA101	Intro to Business-Global Environment	Winter 2018	Online	Business in today's Global Environment -an introduction.
BA110X	Microsoft Office- Excel 2018	Spring 2018	Online	Current uses and functions of Microsoft Office -Excel
BA211	Principles of Accounting	Fall 2018	Online	Basics of Accounting
MTH105	Intro to Contemporary Math	Winter 2019	Online	Introduction to modern statistics & voting methodologies
CS120	Concepts in Computing	Winter 2019	Online	Modern Computers, Components & Concepts.